

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22858/2010
(From the judgement and order dated 04/01/2010 in WA No.2881/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

K.V.ANIL MITHRA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SREE SANKARACHARYA UNIV.OF SANSKRIT &ANR

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 22859 of 2010
(With office report)

Date: 25/10/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For the parties : Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

Mr. M.T. George, Adv.

Mr. E.M.S. Anam, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated by learned counsel for the petitioners that no rejoinder is necessary. Learned counsel for the respondents also stated that no separate counter affidavit is required in SLP(C) No. 22859 of 2010.

List these matters after three weeks under the heading "After Notice Matters".

(G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER